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Kia ora,

We refer to your information request below. Hamilton City Council provides the following
response.

Your request:

The name and description of the project.

The project manager or the person responsible for overseeing the project.
The total allocated budget for the project.

A detailed breakdown of the project costs.

a o bnh =

Whether the project was completed within the allocated budget, or if it went over

budget, please provide the reasons for the budget overrun.
Our response:

There are details around our capital projects that are available in our Annual Plan 2023/24 here:
https://storage.googleapis.com/hccproduction-web-

assets/public/Uploads/Documents/Plans/Annual-Plan-2023-24 pdf. Key projects are on page 10

of the above linked document.

We also have a Have Your Say page on our website where there is information on going on in
neighbourhoods and currently consultations here: https://hamilton.govt.nz/your-city/share-

your-voice/ current-consultations/.

For us to provide details on all project that are happening within Hamilton City Council would
require a substantial amount of work. If there is a specific project that you would like further

details on, please let us know but otherwise your request is refused under s17(f) of LGOIMA —
impact the daily duties of staff.

You have the right to seek an investigation and review by the Ombudsman of this decision.
Information about how to make a complaint is available at www.ombudsman.parliament.nz or
freephone 0800 802 602.

Ngaa mihi

Keeley Faulkner

Official Information Advisor & Legal Support Officer

Legal services

Governance & Assurance Team | Partnerships, communication & Maaori
Email: officialinformation@hcc.govt.nz
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I support flexibility at work. While it suits me to send this email now, | don’t expect a response outside of your own working hours.

rrom: I

Sent: Friday, February 28, 2025 7:11 PM

To:
info@nrc.govt.nz.info@aucklandcouncil.govt.nz.info@waikatoregion.govt.nz.info@
boprc.govi.nz info@adc.govi.nz.info@hbrc.govt.nz, info@trc.govt.nz. enquiries@ho
rizons.govt.nz.info@gw.govt.nz.info@wcrc.govt.nz ecinfo@ecan.govt.nz.info@orc.
ice@ nfo@! nfo@! -
dc.govt.nz.info@mpdc.govt.nz.info@otodc.govt.nz.info@rotorualc.nz.info@southw

ajkato.govt.n Jstomer.services@tcdc.govt.n Istomer.service@westernbay.go

Subject: COUNCIL PROJET REQUEST

Dear Local Council,

Trust you all had a productive week.

Under the Local Government Official Information and Meetings Act 1987
(LGOIMA), | am requesting a detailed list of every project undertaken by your
council in the last 12 months with a total cost between $0 and $250,000.
Specifically, | would like to request the following information for each of these
projects:

6. The name and description of the project.

7. The project manager or the person responsible for overseeing the
project.

8. The total allocated budget for the project.

9. A detailed breakdown of the project costs.



10. Whether the project was completed within the allocated budget, or if it
went over budget, please provide the reasons for the budget overrun.

If there are any costs associated with processing this request, please let me know.

| look forward to your response within the statutory timeframe of 20 working days.

Thank you for your attention to this matter.

Best regards,

[Your Name]

[Your Position/Company Name]
[Your Contact Information]

Thank you

Hanagmg !lrector






